BOARD POLICY

6750

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

TRAFFIC AND PARKING REGULATIONS

Traffic and parking regulations are developed at the college level and recommended to the
Chancellor. The regulations shall be consistent on all campuses and sites to accommodate those

students attending classes at more than one location.

At the discretion of the Board and upon recommendation from the Chancellor, parking fees may

be established.

The Board authorizes Irvine Valley College and Saddleback College Police Departments to issue
traffic and parking citations and to utilize automated license plate recognition within the
boundaries of District properties. Both colleges shall offer a delinquent parking citation payment
plan consistent with laws and regulations.

The Chancellor shall establish regulations on automated license plate recognition usage and
privacy as required by statute.

Reference:

California Education Code Sections 67301 and 76360
California Vehicle Code Sections 4000.1, 4760, 21107.8, 21113, 26708(b)(3), 40215, 40220, 42001
California Penal Code Section 118
California Civil Code Sections 1798.90.5 — 1798.90.55

Adopted: 03-28-77
Revised: 08-28-78
Revised: 02-13-79
Revised: 06-09-80
Revised: 10-21-80

Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:

05-23-88
11-14-94
04-26-99
09-29-03
12-06-10

BUSINESS AND FISCAL AFFAIRS

Revised:
Revised:
Revised:
Revised:

05-16-16
11-19-18
10-17-22
05-22-23

Page 1 of 1



