BOARD POLICY

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT **BUSINESS AND FISCAL AFFAIRS**

TRAFFIC AND PARKING REGULATIONS

Traffic and parking regulations are developed at the college level and recommended to the Chancellor. The regulations shall be consistent on all campuses and sites to accommodate those students attending classes at more than one location.

At the discretion of the Board and upon recommendation from the Chancellor, parking fees may be established.

The Board authorizes Irvine Valley College and Saddleback College Police Departments to issue traffic and parking citations and to utilize automated license plate recognition within the boundaries of District properties. Both colleges shall offer a delinquent parking citation payment plan consistent with laws and regulations.

The Chancellor shall establish regulations on automated license plate recognition usage and privacy as required by statute.

Reference:

California Education Code Sections 67301 and 76360
California Vehicle Code Sections 4000.1, 4760, 21107.8, 21113, 26708(b)(3), 40215, 40220, 42001
California Penal Code Section 118
California Civil Code Sections 1798.90.5 – 1798.90.55

Adopted:	03-28-77	Revised:	05-23-88	Revised:	05-16-16	Page 1 of 1
Revised:	08-28-78	Revised:	11-14-94	Revised:	11-19-18	
Revised:	02-13-79	Revised:	04-26-99	Revised:	10-17-22	
Revised:	06-09-80	Revised:	09-29-03	Revised:	05-22-23	
Revised:	10-21-80	Revised:	12-06-10			